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NOTICE 

Board of Studies Meeting 
All members of the Board of Studies in Sociology and Philosophy are hereby informed 

that, as per our BOS meeting is organized on 6" February 2020 at 11:00 am. At the Department. 

As esteemed members of the board, your presence and input during the meeting would be greatly 
appreciated. 

The agenda for the meeting is as follows: 

1. To confirm the minutes of the previous meeting held on 10" April 2019. 

2. To design and approve çourse and credit structure for the B.A. programme in accordance 

with 2019 pattern. 

3. To prepare and approve curriculum of SYBA Semester-III and Semester � IV (2019 

pattern) to be implemented from the academic year 2020-2021. 

4. To discuss and incorporate the relevant feedbacks of the stakeholders (students, teachers, 

parents, alumni and employers) in the curriculum. 

5. Any other issue with the permission of the chair. 

I kindly request you to attend the aforementioned meeting and invite you to provide your 
valuable inputs for designing the curriculum. 

Chairman, BOS in Sociology 
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AGENDA OF THE MEETING 

The agenda of the meeting included the following subjects: 

1. To confirm the minutes of the previous meeting held on 10" April 2019. 

with 2019 pattern. 

2. To design and approve course and credit structure for the B.A. programme in accordance 

3. To prepare and approve curriculumn of SYBA Semester-III and Semester � IV (2019 

pattern) to be implemented from the academic year 2020-2021. 

4. To discuss and incorporate the relevant feedbacks of the stakeholders (students, teachers, 
parents, alumni and employers) in the curriculum. 

5. Any other issue with the permission of the chair. 
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List of Members Presented for the BOS Meeting 

The following internal and external BOS members were atended the meeting through 
online/offline mode. 

Sr. 
No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Minutes of Board of Studies (Sociology and Philosophy) Meeting No 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

Name of Attendees 

Mr. Vinayak Subhash Lash kar 
Head & Assistant Professor, Department of 
Sociology, 
T. C. College, Baramati. 

Mr. Nitin Rajaram Chavan 
Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology, 
T.C. College, Baramati 
Mr. Krushnat Nagare 
Head & Assistant Professor, Department of 
Philosophy, T. C. College, Baramati. 
Prof. Jagan Karede 

University, Kolhapur. 
Prof. Dr. Balaji Kendre 

Head & Professor, Department of Sociology, 
Mumbai University, Mumbai. 

Head & Professor, Department of Sociology, Shivaji from other 

Dr. Vidya Avchat 
Associate Professor and Head, Department of 
Sociology, Sir Parashurambhau College (S. P. 
College), Pune. 
Mr.Rahul More 
Commissioner (Additional Charge), Women And 
Child Development, Government of Maharshtra. 
Mr. Sachin Itkar 
Director - Palash Healthcare Ltd. 
Senior Program Advisor, Strategic Foresight Group 
and Founder - Arise And Awake Foundation 

Aarati Waghmode 

Omkar Torane 

Designation 

Department of Sociology AES's T. C. College (Autonomous), Baramati 

Chairman 

Internal Member 

Internal Member 

External Member 

University 
External Member 
from other 

University 
External Member 
Vice-Chancellor 
Nominee 

Post-Graduate 
meritorious alumni 

Representative 
from Industry 

UG Student 

UG Student 
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MINUTES OF THE MEETING 

The meeting of Board of Studies in Sociology and Philosophy was successfully held on 10n 

April, 2019 at. 11:00 am in the Department of Sociology, T. C. College, Baramati. The meeting 

took place both online and offline, adhering to the guidelines and protocols set by the college. 

Under the guidance of Mr. Vinayak Subhash Lashkar, Chairman of the Board of Studies in 
Sociology, the meeting commenced with a warm welcome to all the esteemed members, 
followed by a brief introduction of the meeting's objectives. 

During the meeting, fruitful discussions were held on the items mentioned in the circulated 

agenda. We are pleased to inform you that the following resolutions were made during the B0S 
meeting. 

1. To confirm the minutes of the BOS meeting held on 10h April 2019. 
The minutes of the BOS meeting held on 10 April 2019 put forward to the BOS members for 
the approval. 

Resolution No. I: The minutes of the previous Board of Studies meeting were approved and 
confirmed. 

2. To design and approve course and credit structure for the B.A. programme in 

accordance with 2019 pattern. 

Resolution No. 2: The course and credit structure for the B.A. programme in accordance with 

2019 pattern were approved and confirmed. 

Department of Sociology AES's T. C. College (Autonomous), Baramati 



3. To prepare and approve curriculum of SYBA Semester-III and Semester- IV (2019 
pattern) to be implemented from the academic year 2020-2021. 

The BOS has discussed the course structure of the S.Y.B.A. Semester-III and Semester - IV 
(2019 pattern). Taking into consideration the valuable suggestions provided by the BOS 

necessary modifootioSESE 
were made to the course structure. After careful consideration members, necessary 

and thorough discussion, the final course struc 

Class 

S.Y.B.A. 2019 
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S.Y.B.A. 2019 

S.Y.B.A. 2019 

S.Y.B.A. 2019 

S.Y.B.A. 

S.Y.B.A. 2019 

S.Y.B.A. 

Pattern Semester| Course Code 

S.Y.B.A. 

S.Y.B.A. 

S.Y.B.A. 

S.Y.B.A. 2019 

S.Y.B.A. 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

S.Y.B.A. 2019 

II 

III 

III 

IV 

IV 

IV 

III 

III 

III 

IV 

IV 

IV 

II 

Structure has heen dat 

SOC2301 

SOC2302 

SOC2303 

SOC2401 

SOC2402 

SOC2403 

PHIL2301 

PHIL2302 

PHIL2303 

PHIL2401 

PHIL2402 

PHIL2403 

determined. 

Course Title 

LOG2301 

Population and 
Society 
Foundation of 
Sociological 
Thought 
Indian Society 
Issues and 

Problem 
Population and 
Society 
Foundation of 

Sociological 
Thought 
Indian Society 
Issues and 
Problem 

Philosophy of 
Indian Saints 

Indian and 
Western 

Philosophy 
Jain Philosophy 
Philosophy of 
Indian Saints 
Indian and 
Western 
Philosophy 
Jain Philosophy 

Formal Logic 
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Course 
Type 

Theory 

Theory 

Theory 

Theory 

Theory 

Theory 

Theory 

Theory 

Theory 
Theory 

Theory 

Theory 

Theory 

No. of 

Credits 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 
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ogy and Philosophy) Meeting NO. 2 

Formal Logic 

Resolution No. 2: The curriculum for SYBA Semester II and Semester -IV (2019 pattern) has 

been unanimously approved by all members of the BOS. 

5. Any other matter with the consent of Chairperson. 

Board of Studies 

4. To discuss and incorporate the relevant feedbacks of the stakeholders (students, 

teachers, parents, alumni and employers) in the curriculum. 
The Chairman initiated the discussion by highlighting the importance of incorporating feedback 
from both Alumni and current students in the syllabus design process. The department created a 
curriculum feedback form and distributed it to students, teachers, parents, alumni, and 
employers. Subsequently, the stakeholders filled out the feedback forms. It was noted that their 

insights and suggestions would greatly contribute to creatinga curriculum that aligns with the 
needs and expectations of the students. Therefore, the BOS members reviewed the feedback and 

suggestions given by the alumni and students and incorporated the relevant suggestions into the 
curriculum of S.Y.B.A. Semester-IlI and Semester- IV Sociology and Philosophy. 
Resolution No. 4: Considered and Approved 

There is no additional item to the Board of Studies (BOS) meeting. 

The meeting of BOS concluded with the vote of thanks by Mr. Nitin Chavan. 

Theory 

IQAC 
Coordinator 

03 
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