

#### Anekant Education Society's

## Tuljaram Chaturchand College, Baramati

(Autonomous)

## **Department of Sociology and**

### Philosophy

(Faculty of Arts)

## **Minutes of Board of Studies Meeting: 2**

(Academic Year: 2020-2021)

Date of Meeting: 06/02/2020

Venue: Department of Sociology/Online

February 2020

Department of Sociology AES's T. C. College (Autonomous), Baramati

#### Anekant Education Society's

## **Tuljaram Chaturchand College, Baramati**

### **Department of Sociology**

# NOTICE

#### Date: 01/02/2020

## **Board of Studies Meeting**

All members of the Board of Studies in Sociology and Philosophy are hereby informed that, as per our BOS meeting is organized on 6<sup>th</sup> February 2020 at 11:00 am. At the Department. As esteemed members of the board, your presence and input during the meeting would be greatly appreciated.

#### The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. To confirm the minutes of the previous meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> April 2019.
- 2. To design and approve course and credit structure for the B.A. programme in accordance with 2019 pattern.
- To prepare and approve curriculum of SYBA Semester-III and Semester IV (2019 pattern) to be implemented from the academic year 2020-2021.
- 4. To discuss and incorporate the relevant feedbacks of the stakeholders (students, teachers, parents, alumni and employers) in the curriculum.
- 5. Any other issue with the permission of the chair.

I kindly request you to attend the aforementioned meeting and invite you to provide your valuable inputs for designing the curriculum.

rincipal

Chairman, BOS in Sociology

## Anekant Education Society's TuljaramChaturchand College, Baramati *(Autonomous)* Department of Sociology AGENDA OF THE MEETING

The agenda of the meeting included the following subjects:

- 1. To confirm the minutes of the previous meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> April 2019.
- 2. To design and approve course and credit structure for the B.A. programme in accordance with 2019 pattern.
- 3. To prepare and approve curriculum of SYBA Semester-III and Semester IV (2019 pattern) to be implemented from the academic year 2020-2021.
- 4. To discuss and incorporate the relevant feedbacks of the stakeholders (students, teachers, parents, alumni and employers) in the curriculum.
- 5. Any other issue with the permission of the chair.

## List of Members Presented for the BOS Meeting

The following internal and external BOS members were attended the meeting through online/offline mode.

	Sr. No.	Name of Attendees	Designation	
	1.	Mr. Vinayak Subhash Lashkar Head & Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology, T. C. College, Baramati.	Chairman	
	2.	Mr. Nitin Rajaram Chavan Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology, T. C. College, Baramati	Internal Member	
3.		Mr. Krushnat Nagare Head & Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, T. C. College, Baramati.	Internal Member	
	4.	Prof. Jagan Karede Head & Professor, Department of Sociology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.	External Member from other University	
	5.	Prof. Dr. Balaji Kendre Head & Professor, Department of Sociology, Mumbai University, Mumbai.	External Member from other University	
6.		<b>Dr. Vidya Avchat</b> Associate Professor and Head, Department of Sociology, Sir Parashurambhau College (S. P. College), Pune.	External Member Vice-Chancellor Nominee	
	7.	Mr.Rahul More Commissioner (Additional Charge), Women And Child Development, Government of Maharshtra.	Post-Graduate meritorious alumni	
	8.	Mr. Sachin Itkar Director – Palash Healthcare Ltd. Senior Program Advisor, Strategic Foresight Group and Founder - Arise And Awake Foundation	Representative from Industry	
	9.	Aarati Waghmode	UG Student	
	10	. Omkar Torane	UG Student	

4

### **MINUTES OF THE MEETING**

The meeting of Board of Studies in Sociology and Philosophy was successfully held on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2019 at 11:00 am in the Department of Sociology, T. C. College, Baramati. The meeting took place both online and offline, adhering to the guidelines and protocols set by the college. Under the guidance of Mr. Vinayak Subhash Lashkar, Chairman of the Board of Studies in Sociology, the meeting commenced with a warm welcome to all the esteemed members, followed by a brief introduction of the meeting's objectives.

During the meeting, fruitful discussions were held on the items mentioned in the circulated agenda. We are pleased to inform you that the following resolutions were made during the BOS meeting.

#### 1. To confirm the minutes of the BOS meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> April 2019.

The minutes of the BOS meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> April 2019 put forward to the BOS members for the approval.

**Resolution No. 1:** The minutes of the previous Board of Studies meeting were approved and confirmed.

# 2. To design and approve course and credit structure for the B.A. programme in accordance with 2019 pattern.

*Resolution No. 2:* The course and credit structure for the B.A. programme in accordance with 2019 pattern were approved and confirmed.

# 3. To prepare and approve curriculum of SYBA Semester-III and Semester- IV (2019 pattern) to be implemented from the academic year 2020-2021.

The BOS has discussed the course structure of the S.Y.B.A. Semester-III and Semester – IV (2019 pattern). Taking into consideration the valuable suggestions provided by the BOS members, necessary modifications were made to the course structure. After careful consideration and thorough discussion, the final course structure has been determined.

Class	Pattern	Semester	Course Code	Course Title	Course Type	No. of Credits
S.Y.B.A.	2019		SOC2301	Population and Society	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A.	2019		SOC2302	Foundation of Sociological Thought	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A.	2019	III Canots	SOC2303	Indian Society Issues and Problem	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A	. 2019	IV	SOC2401	Population and Society	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A	. 2019	IV	SOC2402	Foundation of Sociological Thought	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A	2019		SOC2403	Indian Society Issues and Problem	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A.	2019		PHIL2301	Philosophy of Indian Saints	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A.	2019	III sources	PHIL2302	Indian and Western Philosophy	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A.	2019	III	PHIL2303	Jain Philosophy	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A.	erent transition	IV	PHIL2401	Philosophy of Indian Saints	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A.	2019	IV	PHIL2402	Indian and Western Philosophy	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A.	2019	IV	PHIL2403	Jain Philosophy	Theory	03
S.Y.B.A.	. Strept dy works	III	LOG2301	Formal Logic	Theory	03

Department of Sociology AES's T. C. College (Autonomous), Baramati

S.Y.B.A.	2019	IV	LOG2401	Formal Logic	Theory	03
----------	------	----	---------	--------------	--------	----

*Resolution No. 2:* The curriculum for SYBA Semester III and Semester – IV (2019 pattern) has been unanimously approved by all members of the BOS.

# 4. To discuss and incorporate the relevant feedbacks of the stakeholders (students, teachers, parents, alumni and employers) in the curriculum.

The Chairman initiated the discussion by highlighting the importance of incorporating feedback from both Alumni and current students in the syllabus design process. The department created a curriculum feedback form and distributed it to students, teachers, parents, alumni, and employers. Subsequently, the stakeholders filled out the feedback forms. It was noted that their insights and suggestions would greatly contribute to creating a curriculum that aligns with the needs and expectations of the students. Therefore, the BOS members reviewed the feedback and suggestions given by the alumni and students and incorporated the relevant suggestions into the curriculum of S.Y.B.A. Semester-III and Semester- IV Sociology and Philosophy. *Resolution No. 4:* Considered and Approved

#### 5. Any other matter with the consent of Chairperson.

There is no additional item to the Board of Studies (BOS) meeting.

The meeting of BOS concluded with the vote of thanks by Mr. Nitin Chavan.

hairman **Board of Studies** 

Coordinator

aaloy